CH \$40.00 285061

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM402979

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/05/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RESOURCES AUDIT SOLUTIONS, LLC		10/20/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESOURCES CONNECTION, INC.		
Street Address:	17101 ARMSTRONG AVENUE		
City:	IRVINE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92614		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2850616	POLICYIQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-567-6700

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP

Address Line 1:2050 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100Address Line 2:IP PROSECUTION DEPARTMENTAddress Line 4:IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614-8255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	700227.6018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren Seaton
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren Seaton/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=POLICYIQ-TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005907 FRAME: 0183

900382370

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

U.S.

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made by Resources Audit Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 17101 Armstrong Avenue, Irvine, California 92614 ("Assignor"), in favor of Resources Connection, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 17101 Armstrong Avenue, Irvine, California 92614 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and the registrations therefor (the "Marks"), and the goodwill associated therewith:

Mark	App. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Class
POLICYIQ	76/529521 07/14/2003	2850616 06/08/2004	09

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith including, without limitation, its right to sue for and collect damages for infringement or other violations of the same, including for past infringements or other violations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademarks has been duly executed and effective as of January 5, 2016:

RESOURCES AUDIT SOLUTIONS, LLC

Bv: Name: Kate Duchene

Title: Manager

Date: October 20, 2016 (nunc pro tunc)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005907 FRAME: 0184

RECORDED: 10/21/2016